
April 25, 1987 

Dear Mrs. Castorr, 

Thank you very much for your letter of April 24. If Colonel Castorr no longer hee a copy of '4HITTJASH II, I enclose another, for which there is no charge. 
GI:Tying the documents to which I referred will takn both time and money. I em willing to eamend both if he so deeiree but unless he does it serves no point. 
Should the Colonel wish to talk to me on his return, au I would like to talk to him, I will be available until May 19th, when 1 leave fora short trip. Hmever, I will not pester him. It is entirely up to him. Whether or not he now does, I think he will ultimately COW to realize that this could be to his int,,Teet. 
It is rind oC you to reply in the Colonel's absence, and again I thailk you for the thoughtfulness. 
Two of the documents I referred to refer to you, both in terms I think you will appreciate. One quotes Father McChann and the other Mrs. L.C. Connell. Each speaks of whet they take to have been your sincere interest in helping the Cuban refugees in the Pallas erne. 

Sincerely yours, 

Harold 7eisberg 



4511 No. 33rd. street 
Arlington, Virginia. 
April 24, 1967 

Mr. Harold Weisberg 
Hyattetown, Maryland. 

Dear Mr. Weisberg; 

Your certified letter of April 20, 1967 was de-livered to our home last Friday. I was not there when the mail arrived. As your letter required a receipt and signature it was returned to the post-office. A yellow slip was left by the postman with a notation saying to call for mail after 5 P.M. 

When our 12 year old son came home from school he and I stopped by the post-office. It was raining so I waited in the car while my eon took the yellow slip and presented it for the mail. He was asked to sign his father1 e name and also his own name then was miven your letter. 

Later that evening when we returned home I opened your letter and read it. We do not have a copy of your book WHITEWASH II. Some months ago Mr. Leon Loeb,whom I have met, did loan his (your) book to my husband. I presume this book was returned to Mr. Loeb. 

Colonel Castorr travels extensively in his work. He is out of the city at the present time. He will be away for from 10days to two weeks. I have no knowledge of the documents to which you refer so I cannot comment on this matter. Fowever if, as you suggested, you wish to send copies of documents quoted in WEITE.iASH II please feel free to do so. 

I trust you will understand my position in answer-ing your letter which was addressed to Colonel Castorr. I did not wish to leave your letter unanswered for this period of time. 

Yours very truly, 

Mrs. L. R. Castorr 
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